100
13
The FT600 fuse series helps telecommunications
equipment manufacturers comply with North American
overcurrent protection requirements, including Telcordia
GR-1089, TIA-968-A (formerly FCC Part 68), and
UL60950 3rd edition.
Raychem telecom fuses offer low temperature-rise

Analog/POTS linecards, ISDN linecards, xDSL modems, TIA-968-A
ADSL/VDSL splitters, T1/E1 linecards,
multiplexers, CSU/DSU, servers
Note : This list is not exhaustive. Tyco Electronics welcomes our customers’ input for additional application ideas for overcurrent protection of telecom applications.
* Refer to the SiBar product section on page 37 for more information.
Application Specification
Key Device Selection Criteria
Faster Cooler Surface SiBarThyristor
Time-To-Open Temperature Surge Protectors*
To use this guide, follow the steps below:
1. Select your equipment type from the guide below.
2. Use the Key Device Selection Criteria (time-to-open, surface temperature) to determine best suitability for your application.
3. Use Agency Specification / Selection Guide to select a specific part number for each application based on the agency requirements.
Agency Specification/Selection Guide for FT600 Devices
Family Product Lightning Power Cross
FT600 FT600-0500 TIA-968-A (formerly FCC Part 68) - Type A & B UL60950, 3rd Ed. – 600VAC, 40A
FT600-1250 Telcordia GR-1089 – Level 1 and 2 Telcordia GR-1089 – 600 VAC, 40A
FT600-2000 TIA-968-A UL60950
Use the guide below to select FT600 devices appropriate for use in your application. The following pages contain specifications for part
numbers recommended below. FT600 devices enable telecommunication equipment to meet the applicable protection requirements of
these industry specifications. Refer to individual agency specifications for test procedures and circuit schematics. Users should
independently evaluate the suitability of, and test each product for their application.
FT600-0500 0.50 250 0.50 1
FT600-1250 1.25 250 0.10 16
FT600-2000 2.00 250 0.05 18
Part Number
Ampere Rating
(A)
Voltage Rating

se
s
Physical Characteristics and Environmental Specifications for FT600 DevicesTable FT3
Physical Characteristics
Terminal material Silver-plated brass*
Body material Ceramic
Termination solderability Per IEC-60127-4
*FT600 devices use high Pb content solder for internal construction. They are RoHS compliant.
Environmental Specifications
Test Conditions
Solder heat withstand Per MIL-STD-202, Method 210, Test Condition J
Solvent resistance Per MIL-STD-202F, Method 215J
Storage temperature -40/+85°C
Storage humidity Per MIL-STD-202F, Method 106F
Packaging and Marking Information for FT600 DevicesTable FT4
FT600-0500-2 — 2,500 10,000 500 UL, CSA
FT600-1250-2 — 2,500 10,000 1250 UL, CSA
FT600-2000-2 — 2,500 10,000 2000 UL, CSA
Note: The -2 designates tape and reel, the package style for this product.
Recommended Pad Layouts for FT600 Devices in millimeters (inches) NominalTable FT5
Device A B C D Figure for Dimensions
FT600-0500 12.6 4.0 3.7 5.2 FT4